

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3031 OF 2011

COMMANDANT, CISF UNIT, FARRAKKA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

B.DOLOI @ BHAGWAN DOLOI

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

We are of the view that though there is no ground to interfere with the reinstatement of the respondent but the respondent will not be entitled to back wages for the period he did not serve.

Accordingly, the appeal is partly allowed to the above extent.

.....J
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J
[ASHOK BHUSHAN]

NEW DELHI;
JUNE 07, 2018.

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).3031/2011

COMMANDANT,CISF UNIT,FARRAKKA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.DOLOI @ BHAGWAN DOLOI

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-06-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
For Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is partly allowed in terms of the signed order.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)